SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW CENTER

FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE-SPRING 2017

DATE AND COURSE(S)

Tuesday, April 18
Security Devices
Security Devices
Security Devices

Regulation of Air & Water

Wednesday, April 19
Security Devices
Conflict of Laws

Thursday, April 20
Federal Jurisdiction
Federal Jurisdiction
Federal Jurisdiction

Federal Jurisdiction
Successions

Friday, April 21
Common Law

Saturday, April 22
Bankruptcy

LA Advanced Torts
Sale and L.ease
Conflict of Laws
Conflict of Laws
Commercial Paper

Monday, April 24
Law Office Practice -

Tuesday, April 25
Criminal Procedure — Section [

Criminal Procedure — Section I|
Criminal Procedure — Section ||

Constitutional Law |l

Obligations (Evening)
Family Law - Section |
Matrimonial Regimes

Wednesday, April 26,
Criminal Law-Section |
Criminal Law-Section 1
Criminal Law-Section Il

Thursday, April 27

La. Civil Procedure |l — Section |
La. Civil Procedure [l — Section |l
La. Civil Procedure Il — Section |li

Revised 4/18/17

-l
1
g O,

& on
W

10-2
10-2
10-2
10-2
10-2
10-2

1-
1-
1-

(SR & ) ]

5:15-9:15
5:15-9:16
5:15-9:185
5:15-9:15

RNM. #

227
225
172

206N

216
207

227
170
172

129
130

129
130
216
227
225
172

207

225
130
227

129
130
227
225

130
227
225

130
227
225

PROFESSOR

Pierre
Odinet
Decuir

Hardy

Woods
Walker

Stallworth
Diamond
Wilson

Schwab
Reed

i Nelson

Murray

B. Andrews
Radcliff
Coon
Garrard
QOko

UK James

Jones
Grey
Gathe

Augustine
Nedzel
Burden
Jackson

Jones
Oko
North

Coon
Stallworth
Harris




La. Civil Procedure Il — Section IV
La. Civil Procedure |l — (Downtown)
Trademark Prosecution
Immigration

Patent Prosecution

Friday, April 28
Obligations — Section |
Obligations — Section Il
Obligations — Section lil

Employment Discrimination
Real Estate Transaction ||

Saturday, April 29
Workers Compensation
Torts li-Section vV -~
Real Estate Transactions Il
Advanced Federal Practice
Business Entities
Intellectual Property

Monday, May 1

Professional Responsibility — Section |
Professional Responsibility — Section |

Civil Law Property Seclion |
Civil Law Property Section 11
Civil Law Property Section |l

Constitutional Law | — Section |

Tuesday, May 2
Juvenile Justice

Wednesday, May 3
Torts Il — Section |
Torts Il ~ Section |
Torts Il — Section V
Torts It — Section il

Business Entities — Section |
Business Entities — Section [

Offshore Personal Injury
Advanced Civil Code

Thursday, May 4
Advanced Constitutional Law

Taxation Flow — Through Entities
Law & Minorities

Friday, May 5
Federal Income Tax

Common Law Property
Constitutional Law 11

Monday, May 8
Conflict Examinations Administered

5:15-8:15
5:15-9:15
5:00-9:00
5:15-8:15
5:15-9:15

10-2
10-2
10-2
10-2
10-2

9-1

227
129
218
170
225

130
227
129

227
225

207

225
227
130
216

172
227

129
227
130

225

130

130
129
225
216

130
227

207
129

129
225
207

225
129
130

130

Dotson
Victorian
Thurmon
Jong

D. Patty

Pierre
Nedzel
Landry-Thomas

Halpin
Martin

Minor

“~Blanche

Myles
Schwab
Robinson
Vallan

Perhay
R. White

Odinet
Vance
P. White

Race

Nash-Grant

North
Perhay
Grey
Race

Thurmon
P. White

Heooks
Ramnarine

R. James
Fasullo
Bell

Fasullo
Nelson
Halpin




SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
1. Third year required courses and third year-only electives end on Friday, April 14, 2017
2. In alt courses, students who are graduating must inform their professors of this status by indicating
on their examination ~"graduating senior.”

3. Final grades for "graduating students” must be submitted to the Department of Records and
Registration as soon as possible, but no later than Friday, April 28, 2017.

4. Classes will end on Thursday, April 20, 2017 for students not graduating.

5. Final grades for non-graduating students are due in the Department of Records and Registration on
or before Friday, May 18, 2017.

6. All grades will be given only in strict compliance with Law Center regulations.

7. Students must use their Personal ldentification Numbers (PIN) to identify their examination
answers and should be reminded that PINs will be distributed via email.

8. Please refer to the examination conflict policy for examination conflict. Conflicts examinations will
be given on May 8, 2017. The absolute last date to request to take an examination on the conflict
day is March 30, 2017.




