SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW CENTER FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE-SPRING 2017 Revised 4/19/17

DATE AND COURSE(S)	TIME	<u>RM. #</u>	PROFESSOR
Tuesday, April 18 Security Devices Security Devices Security Devices	1-5	227	Pierre
	1-5	225	Odinet
	1-5	172	Decuir
Regulation of Air & Water	1-5	206N	Hardy
Wednesday, April 19 Security Devices Conflict of Laws	5-9	216	Woods
	5-9	207	Walker
Thursday, April 20 Federal Jurisdiction Federal Jurisdiction Federal Jurisdiction	1-5	227	Stallworth
	1-5	170	Diamond
	1-5	172	Wilson
Federal Jurisdiction	5-9	129	Schwab
Successions	5-9	130	Reed
Friday, April 21 Common Law	8-5	216	Nelson
Saturday, April 22 Bankruptcy LA Advanced Torts Sale and Lease Conflict of Laws Conflict of Laws Commercial Paper Monday, April 24	10-2	129	Murray
	10-2	130	B. Andrews
	10-2	216	Radcliff
	10-2	227	Coon
	10-2	225	Garrard
	10-2	172	Oko
Law Office Practice	2-4	207	K, James
Tuesday, April 25 Criminal Procedure – Section I Criminal Procedure – Section II Criminal Procedure – Section II	1-5	225	Jones
	1-5	130	Grey
	1-5	227	Gathe
Constitutional Law II Obligations (Evening) Family Law - Section I Matrimonial Regimes	5:15-9:15	129	Augustine
	5:15-9:15	130	Nedzel
	5:15-9:15	227	Burden
	5:15-9:15	225	Jackson
Wednesday, April 26, Criminal Law-Section I Criminal Law-Section II Criminal Law-Section III	8-12	130	Jones
	8-12	227	Oko
	8-12	225	North
Thursday, April 27 La. Civil Procedure II – Section I La. Civil Procedure II – Section II La. Civil Procedure II – Section III	1-5	130	Coon
	1-5	227	Stallworth
	1-5	225	Harris

La. Civil Procedure II – Section IV La. Civil Procedure II – (Downtown) Trademark Prosecution Immigration Patent Prosecution	5:15-9:15	227	Dotson
	5:15-9:15	129	Victorian
	5:00-9:00	216	Thurmon
	5:15-9:15	170	Jong
	5:15-9:15	225	D. Patty
Friday, April 28 Obligations – Section I Obligations – Section II Obligations – Section III	8-12	130	Pierre
	8-12	227	Nedzel
	8-12	129	Landry-Thomas
Employment Discrimination Real Estate Transaction II	1-5	227	Halpin
	1-5	225	Martin
Saturday, April 29 Workers Compensation Torts II-Section IV Real Estate Transactions II Advanced Federal Practice Business Entities Intellectual Property	10-2	207	Minor
	5:15-9:15	129	Blanche
	10-2	225	Myles
	10-2	227	Schwab
	10-2	130	Robinson
	10-2	216	Vallan
Monday, May 1 Professional Responsibility – Section I Professional Responsibility – Section II	8-12	172	Perhay
	8-12	227	R. White
Civil Law Property Section I Civil Law Property Section II Civil Law Property Section III	1-5	129	Odinet
	1-5	227	Vance
	1-5	130	P. White
Constitutional Law I – Section I	5-9	225	Race
Tuesday, May 2 Juvenile Justice	1-5	130	Nash-Grant
Wednesday, May 3 Torts II – Section I Torts II – Section II Torts II – Section V Torts II – Section III	8-12	130	North
	8-12	<i>129</i>	Perhay
	8-12	225	Grey
	5-9	216	Race
Business Entities – Section I	1-5	130	Thurmon
Business Entities – Section II	1-5	227	P. White
Offshore Personal Injury	5-9	207	Hooks
Advanced Civil Code	5-9	129	Ramnarine
Thursday, May 4 Advanced Constitutional Law Taxation Flow – Through Entities Law & Minorities	5-9	129	R. James
	5-9	225	Fasullo
	5-9	207	Bell
Friday, May 5 Federal Income Tax Common Law Property Constitutional Law II	9-1	225	Fasullo
	9-1	129	Nelson
	9-1	130	Halpin
Monday, May 8 Conflict Examinations Administered	9-1	130	

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Third year required courses and third year-only electives end on Friday, April 14, 2017
- 2. In all courses, students who are graduating must inform their professors of this status by indicating on their examination —"graduating senior."
- 3. Final grades for "graduating students" must be submitted to the Department of Records and Registration as soon as possible, but no later than Friday, April 28, 2017.
- 4. Classes will end on Thursday, April 20, 2017 for students not graduating.
- 5. Final grades for non-graduating students are due in the Department of Records and Registration on or before Friday, May 19, 2017.
- 6. All grades will be given only in strict compliance with Law Center regulations.
- 7. Students must use their Personal Identification Numbers (PIN) to identify their examination answers and should be reminded that PINs will be distributed via email.
- 8. Please refer to the examination conflict policy for examination conflict. Conflicts examinations will be given on May 8, 2017. The absolute last date to request to take an examination on the conflict day is March 30, 2017.